No. A. 12026/1/2021 – EMRS MIZORAM EMRS SOCIETY

A registered society under the aegis of Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 9th July, 2024.

NOTICE

In continuation to this Office Advertisement vide letter No.A.14014/1/2022-EMRS dated 15th March, 2024, the direct recruitment for 5 (five) posts of Junior Secretariat Assistant (Clerk) for Eklavya Model Residential Schools at Niawhtlang, Bilkhawthlir, Tlungvel, Tlangnuam and Zawlnuam is hereby **cancelled** due to the posting of regular Junior Secretariat Assistant (JSA) by National Education Society for Tribal students (NESTS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India through Eklavya Model Residential Schools Staff Selection Examination (ESSE-2023).

Applicants for the post of JSA can refund their application fee of Rs.20 (Rupees Twenty) at the Mizoram EMRS Society Office, Chaltlang, Aizawl.

Sd/-Dr. LALHRIATZUALI RALTE, IAS
Chief Executive Officer,
Mizoram EMRS Society,
& Director

Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs, Government of Mizoram.

Memo No.A.12026/1/2021-EMRS: Dated Aizawl, the 9th July, 2024. Copy to:-

1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, SWTA, W&CD Department for information.

2. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, SWTA, W&CD for information

3 EMRS Society Website.

4. Notice Board

5. Guard File.

Chief Executive Officer
Mizoram EMRS Society

Mizoram EMRS Society

& Director

Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs, Government of Mizoram.